
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3247
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
ICDS SCHEME IN MADHYA PRADESH
SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to approve State project monitoring unit and district level ICDS Cell under ICDS-III project for Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, by when; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI JAS KAUR MEENA)

(a),(b) & (c): No, Sir. There is no provision for a Project Management Cell at State Level or for ICDS Cells at District Level under the World Bank assisted Centrally Sponsored ICDS-III Project in the State of Madhya Pradesh. The Project is to be implemented by State Cell/ICDS Directorate at State Level using the infrastructure of ICDS (General) Scheme.
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